Elmer Smith Trustee Meeting
April 20th, 2022
Chorus Room
4:30 PM

Agenda
Call to Order

The meeting of the Elmer Smith Trustee meeting was called to order by Trustee Todd Koehler at 4:32 PM.

Discussion Items

1. Mr. Johnson will provide an update on the Smith Trust

Mr. Johnson reviewed with the Trustees the quarterly financials of the Smith Trust.

Adjournment

Motion by Squibb, seconded by Rohrbeck to adjourn the Elmer Smith Trustee meeting. All voted aye, motion carried.
The Elmer Smith Trustee meeting adjourned at 4:40 PM.

Glidden-Ralston Community School District
P.O. Box 488
602 Idaho Street
Glidden, 1A 51443

Board of Education Meeting
Monday April 20, 2022
Chorus Room
4:40 PM

Agenda
1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 4:41 PM by President Koehler.
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance: Rohr beck, Squibb, Schulze, Koehler and Thielen. Also present were
Superintendent Lensch, Principal Troutman and Board Secretary Denise Best.
Consent Agenda
1. Approval of the agenda
2. Approval of the Minutes
3. Approval of the Bills
4. Approval of the Financial Report
5. Personnel
6. Approve open enrollment application(s)
Motion by Schulze, seconded by Thielen to approve the consent agenda and open enrollment application(s) as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Motion by Thielen, seconded by Schulze to approve the personnel as follows:
Resignations: Kristin Mallinger - PK-6 SPED, Jens Roose — Strat 2 and Kylie Wiederin — Elementary Teacher
Contracts: Ashley Kahler, Physical Education/Health/At-Risk and Head Girls Basketball, Rhea Strunk — 4-6 Teacher and Jen
Rohrbeck — K-8 SPED and Taylor Woosley — Elementary Teacher and Asst. Girls Basketball. All voted aye, motion carried.
Rohrbeck abstained.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum
The Board welcomed Jason Olberding.
2. Principal — Mr. Troutman
e  3-12 Conditions for Learning Survey update
e Prom this weekend
e  Additional Ag and Science classes at the High School level update
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
e  Legislative update
e  Staffing Update — Spanish
e Audit information +$141,757.00 (3.05 mill)
e  Siteligiq update



e  Gym heating and cooling update
4. For the “Good of the School” comments
Mr. Lensch:
e  FFA Banquet — Award winners
e Alexia Nelson signing with Buena Vista University
Schultz:
e Carter Soyer signing with Buena Vista University
Discussion Items
1. Summer Projects
Mr. Lensch shared with the Board the bids received on the summer projects.
Action Items
1. Certify list of Graduates pending successful completion of all requirements
Motion by Schultz, seconded by Squibb to certify the list of Graduates pending successful completion of all requirements as
presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
2. Consider IASB, RSAI and ISFIS memberships for 2022-2023
Motion by Schultz, seconded by Rohrbeck to approve the renewal of IASB, RSAl and ISFIS memberships for 2022-2023 as
presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
3. Network hardware and update
Motion by Rohrbeck, seconded by Thielen to approve the network update and hardware update as presented to the Board. All
voted aye, motion carried.
4. Administrative/SBO Salaries
Motion by Schultz, seconded by Rohrbeck to approve a 5% increase for the Superintendent, Principal and School Business
Official as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
5. Approve Physics Field trip to Kansas City
Motion by Squibb, seconded by Rohrbeck to approve the Physics Field trip to Kansas City as presented to the Board. All voted

aye, motion carried.
Adjournment

Motion by Schultz, seconded by Thielen to adjourn the regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All voted aye,

motion carried.
The Board adjourned at 6:44 PM.

There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be May 11, 2022 — 4:30 PM.

APRIL BILLS

GENERAL FUND

ACE HARDWARE Maint. Supplies 75.88
AHLERS & COONEY, P.C. Professional Services 172.50
AMAZON.COM Indust./Ag Supplies 1,362.23
BEST, DENISE PC Mileage 163.80
BOMGAARS Maint. Supplies 1,264.23
BRIGGS INC. Maint. Supplies 944.58
BRINKMAN, JEANETTE Translation Fee 35.00
BSN SPORTS Athletic Supplies 1,032.53
CARROLL COMMUNITY SCHOOL Parts & Labor 579.19
CARROLL COUNTY SOLID WASTE Tipping Fees 16.95
CARROLL LUMBER Supplies 76.00
CARROLL REFUSE SERVICE Trash Service 295.00
CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING Janitorial Supplies 117.00
City of Carroll Shelter Rent 25.00
CITY OF GLIDDEN Utilities 4,182.18
COUNSEL Copies 445,18
CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING Rent 33.00
DEPT. OF EDUCATION Bus Inspection 400.00
ECHO GROUP INC. Lights & Photo Eye 314.02
FELD SECURITY Quarterly Monitoring 111.00
GLIDDEN GRAPHIC Board Minutes/Agenda 629.91
GLIDDEN GROCERY Foods Supplies 188.31
HOUGHTON MIFFLIN COMPANY English Inst. Supplies 6,480.00
HY VEE FOOD STORE Foods Supplies 173.88
IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK Internet 2.75
IPERS IPERS Correction 31.15



ISolved Benefit Services WDM
LAMINATIOR.COM

LENSCH, KREG

MAJERUS, JANYCE

MARTIN BROS.

MASTERCARD

MATHESON TRI-GAS INC.

New Hope Village

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY
PRESTO-X

REALITYWORKS

REMEDY GLASS & DOOR
RESERVE ACCOUNT
RICHARDSON CONSTRUCTION
RICHARDSON SNOW REMOVAL
SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION
School Nurse Supply

SEABURY & SMITH

STONES

Storey Kenworthy

WESTERN IOWA NETWORKS
WESTERN IOWA OUTDOOR POWER
YOUR FLEETCARD PROGRAM
TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND
AMAZON.COM

BSN SPORTS

COON RAPIDS GOLF ASSN
HERFF JONES

IHSBCA

JJ)'S CATERING

MARKET ON 30

MASTERCARD

Muzid Mystro

NATIONAL FFA ORGANIZATION
PANORAMA COMMUNITY SCHOOL
ROLLING VALLEY CONFERENCE
SOUTHEAST VALLEY CSD
UPTOWN SPORTING GOODS
WALSWORTH

TOTAL

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
AMAZON.COM

CARROLL CONTROL SYSTEMS,INC.
DREES CO.

SUBBERT CONSTRUCTION
TOTAL

PPEL

GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS.
SYSCLOUD, INC.

TOTAL

SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND
ANDERSON ERICKSON DAIRY
BIMBO BAKERIES USA
GLIDDEN GROCERY

HY VEE FOOD STORE

MARTIN BROS.

RAPIDS

TOTAL

Admin Fee
Laminating Film
PC Miles

DOT Physical
Janitorial Supplies
Inst. Supplies

Ag Supplies

Job Coaching
Service Agreement
Pest Control

FCS Supplies
Windshield Repair
Postage

Snow Removal
Snow Removal
Nurse Supplies
Nurse Supplies
Retirees Health Ins.
Bus Driver Form
Supplies
Phone/Internet
Battery/OQil

Trans. Fuel

Supplies

Athletic Supplies
Green Fees

Caps & Gowns
Membership

FFA Banquet
Concession Supplies
Inst. Supplies

Prom DJ

FFA Supplies

Track Meet Fee
Conference Fee
Track Meet Fee
Athletic Supplies
2022 Yearbook Deposit

Supplies

Boiler Repair
Parts & Labor
Clay/Batting Cage

Copier Lease
Cloud Backup

Diary Supplies

Bread Supplies

Food Supplies

Food Supplies
Food/Non Food Supplies
Non Food Supplies

27.90
136.46
163.80

75.00
127.92
646.34

2,327.92
46.76
2,319.24
78.00
4,087.55
289.36
500.00

60.00
300.00

20.03
175.38

3,455.02
106.82
169.50
793.11
120.48

3,426.98

38,604.84

533.53
1,964.18
700.00
884.00
30.00
2,250.00
234.55
36.74
400.00
576.50
200.00
250.00
95.00
1,129.85
224.44

9,508.79

1,193.91
493.78
10,264.97

3,581.00

15,533.66

280.21

1,000.05

1,280.26

1,975.03
533.99
95.49
51.33
20,286.68
117.52

23,060.04



