Elmer Smith Trustee Meeting

April 20th, 2022

Chorus Room 4:30 PM

Agenda

Call to Order

The meeting of the Elmer Smith Trustee meeting was called to order by Trustee Todd Koehler at 4:32 PM. Discussion Items

1. Mr. Johnson will provide an update on the Smith Trust

Mr. Johnson reviewed with the Trustees the quarterly financials of the Smith Trust.

Adjournment

Motion by Squibb, seconded by Rohrbeck to adjourn the Elmer Smith Trustee meeting. All voted aye, motion carried. The Elmer Smith Trustee meeting adjourned at 4:40 PM.

Glidden-Ralston Community School District P.O. Box 488 602 Idaho Street Glidden, IA 51443

Board of Education Meeting

Monday April 20, 2022

Chorus Room 4:40 PM

Agenda

1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 4:41 PM by President Koehler.

2. Roll Cal

The following Board members were in attendance: Rohr beck, Squibb, Schulze, Koehler and Thielen. Also present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Troutman and Board Secretary Denise Best.

Consent Agenda

- 1. Approval of the agenda
- 2. Approval of the Minutes
- 3. Approval of the Bills
- 4. Approval of the Financial Report
- 5. Personnel

6. Approve open enrollment application(s)

Motion by Schulze, seconded by Thielen to approve the consent agenda and open enrollment application(s) as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Motion by Thielen, seconded by Schulze to approve the personnel as follows:

Resignations: Kristin Mallinger - PK-6 SPED, Jens Roose – Strat 2 and Kylie Wiederin – Elementary Teacher Contracts: Ashley Kahler, Physical Education/Health/At-Risk and Head Girls Basketball, Rhea Strunk – 4-6 Teacher and Jen Rohrbeck – K-8 SPED and Taylor Woosley – Elementary Teacher and Asst. Girls Basketball. All voted aye, motion carried. Rohrbeck abstained.

Oral Reports

1. Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum

The Board welcomed Jason Olberding.

2. Principal - Mr. Troutman

- 3-12 Conditions for Learning Survey update
- Prom this weekend
- Additional Ag and Science classes at the High School level update

3. Superintendent - Mr. Lensch

- Legislative update
- Staffing Update Spanish
- Audit information +\$141,757.00 (3.05 mill)
- Siteligiq update

Gym heating and cooling update

4. For the "Good of the School" comments

Mr. Lensch:

- FFA Banquet Award winners
- Alexia Nelson signing with Buena Vista University

Schultz:

• Carter Soyer signing with Buena Vista University

Discussion Items

1. Summer Projects

Mr. Lensch shared with the Board the bids received on the summer projects.

Action Items

1. Certify list of Graduates pending successful completion of all requirements

Motion by Schultz, seconded by Squibb to certify the list of Graduates pending successful completion of all requirements as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

2. Consider IASB, RSAI and ISFIS memberships for 2022-2023

Motion by Schultz, seconded by Rohrbeck to approve the renewal of IASB, RSAI and ISFIS memberships for 2022-2023 as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

3. Network hardware and update

Motion by Rohrbeck, seconded by Thielen to approve the network update and hardware update as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

4. Administrative/SBO Salaries

Motion by Schultz, seconded by Rohrbeck to approve a 5% increase for the Superintendent, Principal and School Business Official as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

5. Approve Physics Field trip to Kansas City

Motion by Squibb, seconded by Rohrbeck to approve the Physics Field trip to Kansas City as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Schultz, seconded by Thielen to adjourn the regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

The Board adjourned at 6:44 PM.

There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be May 11, 2022 – 4:30 PM.

APRIL BILLS

GENERAL FUND		
ACE HARDWARE	Maint. Supplies	75.88
AHLERS & COONEY, P.C.	Professional Services	172.50
AMAZON.COM	Indust./Ag Supplies	1,362.23
BEST, DENISE	PC Mileage	163.80
BOMGAARS	Maint. Supplies	1,264.23
BRIGGS INC.	Maint. Supplies	944.58
BRINKMAN, JEANETTE	Translation Fee	35.00
BSN SPORTS	Athletic Supplies	1,032.53
CARROLL COMMUNITY SCHOOL	Parts & Labor	579.19
CARROLL COUNTY SOLID WASTE	Tipping Fees	16.95
CARROLL LUMBER	Supplies	76.00
CARROLL REFUSE SERVICE	Trash Service	295.00
CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING	Janitorial Supplies	117.00
City of Carroll	Shelter Rent	25.00
CITY OF GLIDDEN	Utilities	4,182.18
COUNSEL	Copies	445.18
CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING	Rent	33.00
DEPT. OF EDUCATION	Bus Inspection	400.00
ECHO GROUP INC.	Lights & Photo Eye	314.02
FELD SECURITY	Quarterly Monitoring	111.00
GLIDDEN GRAPHIC	Board Minutes/Agenda	629.91
GLIDDEN GROCERY	Foods Supplies	188.31
HOUGHTON MIFFLIN COMPANY	English Inst. Supplies	6,480.00
HY VEE FOOD STORE	Foods Supplies	173.88
IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK	Internet	2.75
IPERS	IPERS Correction	31.15

ISolved Benefit Services WDM	Admin Fee	27.90
LAMINATIOR.COM	Laminating Film	136.46
LENSCH, KREG	PC Miles	163.80
MAJERUS, JANYCE	DOT Physical	75.00
MARTIN BROS.	Janitorial Supplies	127.92
MASTERCARD	Inst. Supplies	646.34
MATHESON TRI-GAS INC.	Ag Supplies	2,327.92
New Hope Village	Job Coaching	46.76
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY	Service Agreement	2,319.24
PRESTO-X	Pest Control	78.00
REALITYWORKS	FCS Supplies	4,087.55
REMEDY GLASS & DOOR	Windshield Repair	289.36
RESERVE ACCOUNT		500.00
RICHARDSON CONSTRUCTION	Postage Snow Removal	
RICHARDSON SNOW REMOVAL	Snow Removal	60.00
SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION	Nurse Supplies	300.00
School Nurse Supply		20.03 175.38
SEABURY & SMITH	Nurse Supplies Retirees Health Ins.	
STONES	Bus Driver Form	3,455.02 106.82
		169.50
Storey Kenworthy	Supplies Phone/Internet	
WESTERN IOWA NETWORKS WESTERN IOWA OUTDOOR POWER		793.11
YOUR FLEETCARD PROGRAM	Battery/Oil Trans, Fuel	120.48
TOTAL	Irans. Fuel	3,426.98 38,604.84
ACTIVITY FUND		30,004.04
AMAZON.COM	Supplies	533.53
BSN SPORTS	Athletic Supplies	1,964.18
COON RAPIDS GOLF ASSN	Green Fees	700.00
HERFF JONES	Caps & Gowns	884.00
IHSBCA	Membership	30.00
JJ'S CATERING	FFA Banquet	2,250.00
MARKET ON 30	Concession Supplies	234.55
MASTERCARD	Inst. Supplies	36.74
Muzid Mystro	Prom DJ	400.00
NATIONAL FFA ORGANIZATION	FFA Supplies	576.50
PANORAMA COMMUNITY SCHOOL	Track Meet Fee	200.00
ROLLING VALLEY CONFERENCE	Conference Fee	250.00
SOUTHEAST VALLEY CSD	Track Meet Fee	95.00
UPTOWN SPORTING GOODS	Athletic Supplies	1,129.85
WALSWORTH	2022 Yearbook Deposit	224.44
TOTAL	·	9,508.79
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS		
AMAZON.COM	Supplies	1,193.91
CARROLL CONTROL SYSTEMS,INC.	Boiler Repair	493.78
DREES CO.	Parts & Labor	10,264.97
SUBBERT CONSTRUCTION	Clay/Batting Cage	3,581.00
TOTAL		15,533.66
PPEL		
GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS.	Copier Lease	280.21
SYSCLOUD, INC.	Cloud Backup	1,000.05
TOTAL		1,280.26
SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND		
ANDERSON ERICKSON DAIRY	Diary Supplies	1,975.03
BIMBO BAKERIES USA	Bread Supplies	533.99
GLIDDEN GROCERY	Food Supplies	95.49
HY VEE FOOD STORE	Food Supplies	51.33
MARTIN BROS.	Food/Non Food Supplies	20,286.68
RAPIDS	Non Food Supplies	117.52
TOTAL		23,060.04